

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/22/13

BID OPENING DATE 05/21/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-1G5604
LOCATION 04-ALA-880-31.0/31.6

IN ALAMEDA COUNTY IN OAKLAND FROM
0.1 MILE SOUTH OF MADISON ST
UC TO 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF 880/980
SEPARATION

CONTRACT CODE 'A '
52 CONTRACT ITEMS

REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN DOUBLE METAL FEDERAL AID HSIM-8801-(066)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 8.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HA27 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 180

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 2,468,326.00 AMOUNT OVER 147,292.00 PERCENT OVER EST 5.97
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,615,618.00	1	RGW CONSTRUCTION INC 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 606-2400 00591940 FAX 925 961-1925
2	3,198,824.00	3	FLATIRON WEST INC 2100 GOODYEAR ROAD BENECIA CA 94510 707 742-6000 00772589 FAX 707 742-0849
3	3,377,876.00	2	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION INC 875 MAHLER ROAD #188 BURLINGAME CA 94010 650 259-9545 00866974 FAX 650 259-9673

04-1G5604
04-ALA-880
05/21/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
05/22/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	PERMANENT STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKERS
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	REMOVE STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKERS, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	TEMPORARY STRIPING AND TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 60, 60A, 60F, 60R MOD
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA	BAR REINFORCING STEEL
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	RECONSTRUCTION CHAIN LINK FENCE
	SCHOTKA AMERICAN CANYON CA	FURNISH FORMED PANEL OVERHEAD SIGN
	SCHOTKA AMERICAN CANYON CA	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME
	STEINY & COMPANY VALLEJO CA	ELECTRICAL & LOOP DETECTOR
	THE FIRM NIPOMO CA	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM

04-1G5604
04-ALA-880
05/21/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
05/22/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA	REBAR
	M HERNANDEZ CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	REMOVE MBGR & BRIDGE DEMOLITION
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	FENCING
	STEINY & COMPANY VALLEJO CA	ELECTRICAL
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	ROADWAY CONCRETE BARRIER

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR RANCHO CORDOVA CA	REBAR
	LANE SAFETY BENICIA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-1G5604
04-ALA-880
05/21/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
05/22/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	RE SERRANO MARTINEZ CA	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL
	STEINY AND COMPANY VALLEJO CA	ELECTRICAL
	WC MALONEY STOCKTON CA	BRIDGE REMOVAL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
3	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	350.00	700.00
4	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	135,000.00	135,000.00
7	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10	92.00	920.00
8	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	6,750	.30	2,025.00
9	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	12	37.00	444.00
10	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,100	3.00	6,300.00
11	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
12	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	6,290	20.00	125,800.00
13	024623	TEMPORARY ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
14	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	6,290	8.00	50,320.00
15	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	6,750	.70	4,725.00
16	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,200	15.00	18,000.00
17	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,750	.30	2,025.00
18	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,960	.30	1,488.00
19	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,940	1.00	1,940.00
20	150744	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2	92.00	184.00
21	150860	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	120	100.00	12,000.00
22	151540	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	860	32.00	27,520.00
23	153131	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (CY)	CY	190	80.00	15,200.00
24	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	175,000.00	175,000.00
25	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
26	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
27	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	230	135.00	31,050.00
28 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	627	1,100.00	689,700.00
29	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	8,490	14.00	118,860.00
30	511124	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE PATCH	CF	10	5,100.00	51,000.00
31	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	105	125.00	13,125.00
32	519102	JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL)	LF	2,559	7.00	17,913.00
33 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	193,000	1.00	193,000.00
34	560233	FURNISH FORMED PANEL SIGN (OVERHEAD)	SQFT	330	15.00	4,950.00
35	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	14	14.00	196.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	24	18.00	432.00
37	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	240.00	240.00
38	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	545.00	545.00
39	568016	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	330	17.00	5,610.00
40	024624	PREPARING AND PAINTING CONCRETE BARRIER	SQFT	16	200.00	3,200.00
41	024625	CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER	EA	134	15.00	2,010.00
42	839700	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60F)	LF	53	440.00	23,320.00
43	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	547	72.00	39,384.00
44 (F)	839702	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60A)	LF	2,438	69.00	168,222.00
45 (F)	044057	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60R MOD.)	LF	133	500.00	66,500.00
46	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	23,620	.50	11,810.00
47	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,420	2.00	2,840.00
48	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	530	4.00	2,120.00
49	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
50	860407	LIGHTING (PARKING LOT)	LS	LUMP SUM	85,000.00	85,000.00
51	024626	LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
52	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	260,000.00	260,000.00
					TOTAL	2,615,618.00

04-1G5604
 04-ALA-880
 05/21/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 7
 05/22/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
2	10,000.00	10000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
3	900.00	1800.00	500.00	1000.00
4	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
5	10,000.00	10000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
6	152,000.00	152000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
7	45.00	450.00	50.00	500.00
8	1.20	8100.00	.50	3375.00
9	100.00	1200.00	40.00	480.00
10	4.00	8400.00	5.00	10500.00
11	10,000.00	10000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
12	20.00	125800.00	25.00	157250.00
13	10,000.00	20000.00	6,000.00	12000.00
14	5.00	31450.00	3.00	18870.00
15	.70	4725.00	1.00	6750.00
16	50.00	60000.00	15.00	18000.00
17	.40	2700.00	1.00	6750.00
18	.50	2480.00	1.00	4960.00
19	1.00	1940.00	3.00	5820.00
20	92.00	184.00	100.00	200.00
21	150.00	18000.00	120.00	14400.00
22	25.00	21500.00	25.00	21500.00
23	150.00	28500.00	100.00	19000.00
24	220,000.00	220000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
25	150,000.00	150000.00	180,000.00	180000.00
26	1,500.00	1500.00	6,000.00	6000.00
27	200.00	46000.00	150.00	34500.00
28	1,700.00	1065900.00	1,400.00	877800.00
29	17.00	144330.00	40.00	339600.00
30	2,500.00	25000.00	390.00	3900.00
31	150.00	15750.00	78.00	8190.00
32	12.00	30708.00	23.00	58857.00
33	1.00	193000.00	1.44	277920.00
34	21.00	6930.00	23.00	7590.00
35	13.50	189.00	17.00	238.00
36	17.50	420.00	17.00	408.00
37	240.00	240.00	575.00	575.00
38	545.00	545.00	1,200.00	1200.00
39	35.00	11550.00	30.00	9900.00

04-1G5604
04-ALA-880
05/21/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 8
05/22/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	500.00	8000.00	60.00	960.00
41	10.00	1340.00	20.00	2680.00
42	400.00	21200.00	550.00	29150.00
43	65.00	35555.00	85.00	46495.00
44	61.00	148718.00	85.00	207230.00
45	400.00	53200.00	425.00	56525.00
46	.50	11810.00	1.00	23620.00
47	3.00	4260.00	3.00	4260.00
48	5.00	2650.00	3.00	1590.00
49	4,000.00	4000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
50	112,000.00	112000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
51	30,000.00	30000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
52	319,800.00	319800.00	333,333.00	333333.00
TOT		3,198,824.00		3,377,876.00